

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	990-	2021	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/5	/2021			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	12/6	/2021			Final action:	12/6/2021		
Enactment date:	12/6	/2021			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	12/7	/2021						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the public improvement of constructing and installing replacement sewers and repairing and rehabilitating existing sewers and sewer connections, relining sewers, and constructing and repairing catch basins and manholes at various locations throughout the City on an as-needed basis; and authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into one or more public improvement requirement contracts for the making of the improvement; and authorizing grants, or loans.							
Sponsors:	Brian Kazy, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 990-2021-PIK Req K sewers citywide, gifts, grants, stormwater funding (2), 2. 990-2021 Exec. Summary - Council Presentation_Eng PI by Req Contracts_Various Sewer Repair (Rev 2), 3. 990- 2021 Amendment, 4. 990-2021 AS AMENDED-desk copy-Final							
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Act	ion	Result	
12/6/2021	1	City Cou	ıncil		ар	proved as amended	Pass	
11/8/2021	1	City Cou	incil		rea	ad and referred to administrative review		